
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014820-2026 

Award

Maintenance of Thermo Fisher iCAP TQe ICP-MS

NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014820
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065725 (view related notices)
Published 18 February 2026, 2:24pm

Scope 

Reference

W224533

Description

Maintenance of ICP-MS instrument for Trace Element analysis. This provides analysis of
blood Copper, Zinc, Selenium, Lead, Cobalt, Chromium for Nottingham and other Trusts
within the ME2 network. Sweat Chloride analysis is essential to support Cystic Fibrosis
diagnosis and monitoring and is a key standard for the Respiratory service. 

Thermo Fisher are the only supplier that are able to provide the maintenance for this as
they are the original equipment manufacturer. Service contract is not available under any
national procurement framework.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014820-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014820-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-065725


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Maintenance of Thermo Fisher iCAP TQe ICP-MS

Supplier

THERMO FISHER DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Contract value

£46,062.21 excluding VAT

£55,274.65 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2027 to 31 January 2030

3 years

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

50421000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical equipment

Contract locations

UKF14 - Nottingham

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

THERMO FISHER DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Companies House: 05018976

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMCY-6157-TYDD

3rd Floor, 1 Ashley Road

Altrincham

WA14 2DT



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: tenders.tfdl@thermofisher.com

Website: https://www.thermofisher.com/uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Maintenance of Thermo Fisher iCAP TQe ICP-MS

Contracting authority 

NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RX1

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVQC-9261-WGRM

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust, Trust Headquarters, City Hospital Campus
Hucknall Road

Nottingham

NG5 1PB

United Kingdom

Email: nuhnt.commercialteamnuh@nhs.net

Website: https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/

mailto:tenders.tfdl@thermofisher.com
https://www.thermofisher.com/uk
mailto:nuhnt.commercialteamnuh@nhs.net
https://www.nuh.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Maintenance of Thermo Fisher iCAP TQe ICP-MS
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	THERMO FISHER DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST


		2026-02-23T18:07:41+0000
	TCPDF




